
2021-2022 Indiana University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-14   Conf: 9-11   Home: 14-4   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Jackson-Davis, Trayce 35-35 1128 32.2 246-418 .589 0-3 .000 147-218 .674 78 206 284 8.1 66 0 66 59 81 22 639 18.3
00 Johnson, Xavier 34-34 941 27.7 131-323 .406 36-94 .383 115-147 .782 18 110 128 3.8 88 2 172 91 5 40 413 12.1
25 Thompson, Race 35-35 1000 28.6 157-293 .536 15-55 .273 58-89 .652 70 193 263 7.5 77 0 50 48 24 37 387 11.1
45 Stewart, Parker 34-31 815 24.0 70-187 .374 53-135 .393 18-28 .643 5 67 72 2.1 87 2 33 24 2 14 211 6.2
12 Kopp, Miller 35-35 881 25.2 69-194 .356 39-108 .361 32-37 .865 12 77 89 2.5 58 0 37 32 9 15 209 6.0
32 Galloway, Trey 20-3 417 20.9 45-97 .464 6-28 .214 13-20 .650 5 28 33 1.7 39 2 36 27 5 18 109 5.5
01 Phinisee, Rob 25-0 467 18.7 43-138 .312 19-72 .264 7-17 .412 11 41 52 2.1 37 1 43 23 5 20 112 4.5
22 Geronimo, Jordan 34-0 429 12.6 57-110 .518 9-29 .310 25-44 .568 42 79 121 3.6 49 0 9 31 24 9 148 4.4
53 Bates, Tamar 32-0 459 14.3 44-130 .338 17-57 .298 20-24 .833 7 33 40 1.3 31 0 20 22 4 8 125 3.9
04 Lander, Khristian 13-0 118 9.1 14-31 .452 4-12 .333 6-8 .750 0 10 10 0.8 19 0 12 18 1 4 38 2.9
03 Leal, Anthony 17-2 175 10.3 11-27 .407 7-22 .318 4-6 .667 2 14 16 0.9 14 0 18 7 1 6 33 1.9
02 Durr, Michael 30-0 216 7.2 13-34 .382 0-3 .000 19-26 .731 10 21 31 1.0 40 1 14 15 7 3 45 1.5
14 Childress, Nathan 3-0 10 3.3 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
51 Duncomb, Logan 9-0 19 2.1 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.7 3 0 1 3 1 1 6 0.7
Total 35 7075 202.1 903-1988 .454 206-619 .333 466-666 .700 319 948 1267 36.2 609 8 511 415 169 197 2478 70.80
Opponents 7075 202.1 793-2004 .396 265-803 .330 465-615 .756 320 858 1178 33.7 603 6 378 425 94 231 2316 66.17

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 2478 2316
    Points Per Game 70.8 66.2
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 903-1988 793-2004
    Field Goal Pct .454 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 206-619 265-803
    3PT FG Pct .333 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 466-666 465-615
    FT Pct .700 .756
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.3
REBOUNDS 1267 1178
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 511 378
    Assists Per Game 14.6 10.8
TURNOVERS 415 425
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 12.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 197 231
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.6
BLOCKS 169 94
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 285,208 149,996
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-15,845 11-13,636
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-5,071

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Indiana 1217 1233 9 13 2478
Opponents 1032 1243 9 15 2316

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 EASTERN MICH. W 68-62 17,222
11/12/21 NORTHERN ILL. W 85-49 17,222
11/17/21 ST. JOHN'S (NY) W 76-74 17,222
11/21/21 LOUISIANA W 76-44 11,407
11/23/21 JACKSON ST. W 70-35 10,958
11/27/21 MARSHALL W 90-79 12,330
11/30/21 at Syracuse L (2 OT) 110-112 21,330

* 12/04/21 NEBRASKA W 68-55 17,222
* 12/08/21 at Wisconsin L 59-64 16,013

12/12/21 MERRIMACK W 81-49 17,222
12/18/21 vs Notre Dame W 64-56 17,905
12/22/21 NORTHERN KY. W 79-61 12,497

* 01/02/22 at Penn St. L 58-61 8,844
* 01/06/22 OHIO ST. W 67-51 14,130
* 01/09/22 MINNESOTA W 73-60 17,222
* 01/13/22 at Iowa L 74-83 11,246
* 01/17/22 at Nebraska W 78-71 15,290
* 01/20/22 PURDUE W 68-65 17,222
* 01/23/22 MICHIGAN L 62-80 17,222
* 01/26/22 PENN ST. W 74-57 17,222
* 01/29/22 at Maryland W 68-55 15,304
* 02/05/22 ILLINOIS L 57-74 17,222
* 02/08/22 at Northwestern L 51-59 7,039
* 02/12/22 at Michigan St. L 61-76 14,797
* 02/15/22 WISCONSIN L 69-74 17,222
* 02/21/22 at Ohio St. L (OT) 69-80 13,744
* 02/24/22 MARYLAND W 74-64 17,222
* 02/27/22 at Minnesota W 84-79 11,585
* 03/02/22 RUTGERS L 63-66 17,222
* 03/05/22 at Purdue L 67-69 14,804

03/10/22 vs Michigan W 74-69 0
03/11/22 vs Illinois W 65-63 0
03/12/22 vs Iowa L 77-80 0
03/15/22 vs Wyoming W 66-58 12,522
03/17/22 vs Saint Mary's (CA) L 53-82 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Indiana University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Jackson-Davis, Trayce 20-20 636 31.8 117-218 .537 0-2 .000 80-121 .661 49 107 156 7.8 45 0 36 32 39 15 314 15.7
00 Johnson, Xavier 19-19 546 28.7 76-202 .376 22-61 .361 65-83 .783 13 60 73 3.8 47 1 94 50 4 23 239 12.6
25 Thompson, Race 20-20 620 31.0 101-189 .534 11-38 .289 33-47 .702 40 118 158 7.9 41 0 23 18 13 18 246 12.3
32 Galloway, Trey 12-3 284 23.7 32-66 .485 5-19 .263 13-20 .650 3 19 22 1.8 21 1 22 18 3 12 82 6.8
45 Stewart, Parker 19-17 473 24.9 40-113 .354 29-80 .363 11-19 .579 4 38 42 2.2 51 1 23 11 0 8 120 6.3
01 Phinisee, Rob 13-0 249 19.2 27-81 .333 12-44 .273 3-7 .429 7 22 29 2.2 20 0 19 10 2 13 69 5.3
12 Kopp, Miller 20-20 491 24.6 35-100 .350 20-57 .351 12-14 .857 7 37 44 2.2 35 0 23 25 2 8 102 5.1
22 Geronimo, Jordan 20-0 231 11.6 27-52 .519 3-13 .231 11-16 .688 18 39 57 2.9 27 0 2 13 17 4 68 3.4
53 Bates, Tamar 19-0 246 12.9 20-76 .263 9-33 .273 11-12 .917 4 17 21 1.1 17 0 10 12 3 5 60 3.2
04 Lander, Khristian 4-0 25 6.3 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 2 4 0 0 9 2.3
02 Durr, Michael 17-0 123 7.2 8-19 .421 0-2 .000 8-12 .667 7 11 18 1.1 22 1 6 3 4 3 24 1.4
03 Leal, Anthony 10-1 92 9.2 3-10 .300 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 0 6 6 0.6 7 0 9 2 1 3 11 1.1
14 Childress, Nathan 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
51 Duncomb, Logan 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 490-1136 .431 115-360 .319 249-355 .701 176 507 683 34.2 340 4 269 203 88 112 1344 67.20
Opponents 4025 201.3 461-1115 .413 153-455 .336 268-347 .772 179 523 702 35.1 335 1 214 233 52 111 1343 67.15

Team Statistics IND OPP
SCORING 1344 1343
    Points Per Game 67.2 67.2
    Scoring Margin 0.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 490-1136 461-1115
    Field Goal Pct .431 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-360 153-455
    3PT FG Pct .319 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-355 268-347
    FT Pct .701 .772
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.4
REBOUNDS 683 702
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 269 214
    Assists Per Game 13.5 10.7
TURNOVERS 203 233
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 112 111
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.6
BLOCKS 88 52
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 169,128 128,666
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-16,913 10-12,867
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Indiana 691 647 6 1344
Opponents 602 724 17 1343

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/21 NEBRASKA W 68-55 17222
12/08/21 at  Wisconsin L 59-64 16013
01/02/22 at  Penn St. L 58-61 8844
01/06/22 OHIO ST. W 67-51 14130
01/09/22 MINNESOTA W 73-60 17222
01/13/22 at  Iowa L 74-83 11246
01/17/22 at  Nebraska W 78-71 15290
01/20/22 PURDUE W 68-65 17222
01/23/22 MICHIGAN L 62-80 17222
01/26/22 PENN ST. W 74-57 17222
01/29/22 at  Maryland W 68-55 15304
02/05/22 ILLINOIS L 57-74 17222
02/08/22 at  Northwestern L 51-59 7039
02/12/22 at  Michigan St. L 61-76 14797
02/15/22 WISCONSIN L 69-74 17222
02/21/22 at  Ohio St. L (OT) 69-80 13744
02/24/22 MARYLAND W 74-64 17222
02/27/22 at  Minnesota W 84-79 11585
03/02/22 RUTGERS L 63-66 17222
03/05/22 at  Purdue L 67-69 14804


